507769153 02/27/2023

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7816280

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ADIENT US LLC.	01/31/2023

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HYUNDAI MOTOR COMPANY
Street Address:	12, HEOLLEUNG-RO, SEOCHO-GU
City:	SEOUL
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9108538

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (415)442-1001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4154421724

Email: jere.valles@morganlewis.com

Correspondent Name: JERE VALLES/MORGAN, LEWIS & BOCKIUS LLP (SF)

Address Line 1: ONE MARKET, SPEAR STREET TOWER
Address Line 4: SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 94105

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 068949-5243-US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: JERE VALLES

SIGNATURE: /Jere Valles/

DATE SIGNED: 02/27/2023

Total Attachments: 1

507769153

source=068949_5243_US_ASS#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 062807 FRAME: 0491

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, **ADIENT US LLC.** (Assignor), having a place of business at 49200 Halyard Drive, Plymouth, Michigan 48170 (USA), is part owner of the right, title and interest, as evidenced by an Assignment recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on February 14, 2022 at Reel 059002, Frame 0568, of U.S. Patent No. 9,108,538, issued August 18, 2015, and the invention represented thereby;

WHEREAS, **HYUNDAI MOTOR COMPANY** (Assignee), having a place of business at 12, Heolleung-ro, Seocho-gu, Seoul, Republic of Korea, is desirous of acquiring from Assignor its right, title and interest in and to said United States Patent No. 9,108,538;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt for and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby conveys its entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid United States Patent No. 9,108,538, and the inventions set forth therein;

UPON SAID CONSIDERATIONS, Assignor hereby agrees with the said Assignee that it will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that it will, at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration but at the expense of said Assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as said Assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the Assignee's enjoyment of this patent, and render all necessary assistance in said patent of the United States or foreign countries on said invention and in enforcing any rights in action accruing as a result of such patent, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such patent, and by executing preliminary statements and other affidavits, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind, and inure to the benefit of the assigns and legal representatives of Assignor and Assignee;

AND Assignor hereby grants the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the power to insert on this instrument any further identification that may be necessary or desirable to comply with the recordation rules of any appropriate and competent authority, including, without limitation, the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned representative hereto is duly authorized and does hereby execute this Assignment.

ADIENT US LLC (Assignor)			
Signature:	- MONTHUS.		
Ву:	Phillip Allan Rotman II		
Title:	Vice President		
Date:	31.01.2023		

PATENT REEL: 062807 FRAME: 0492